Medium Voltage Switchgear
& Circuit Breaker Ratings and
Application
Jim Bowen
Aramco
How Circuit Breakers Work
Seminar
   IEEE

Interrupting
Current
(%)
Rated
Interrupting
Time (3)
(cycle/msec)
Short
Time
Current
(3 sec.)
Back to Back
Cap
Switching
(Amps) (4)
05PV36SND 4.76 36 250 1200, 2000 26 19 60 97 50 3 /  50 36
05PV36STD  36 250 1200, 2000,
3000,
4000(2)
36   97   36
05PV50SND  50 350 1200, 2000 26   135   50
05PV50STD  50 350 1200, 2000,
3000,
4000(2)
36   135   50
05PV63STD  63 500 1200, 2000,
3000,
4000(2)
36   170   63
1640
15PV25STD    15 25 500 1200, 2000,
3000,
4000(2)
36 36 95 67 50 3 /  50 25 1640
15PV36STD  36 750 1200, 2000,
3000,
4000(2)
   97   36 1640
15PV50STD  50 1200 1200, 2000,
3000,
4000(2)
   135   50
1640
15PV63STD  63 1500 1200, 2000,
3000,
4000(2)
   170   63
1640